## **SCHEDULE 8**

Other amendments to subordinate legislation relating to coronavirus

## PART 4

Amendment of the Self-Isolation Regulations and related provisions

## Amendment of regulation 11 (offences)

- **18.**—(1) Regulation 11 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1), for "regulations 2" substitute "regulation 2A, 2B".
- (3) In paragraph (2), for "regulation 2" substitute "regulation 2A or 2B".
- (4) In paragraph (7)—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "regulation 2(2)(b), (2D)(b) or (2H)" substitute "regulation 2A(2) (b), 2A(3)(b), 2A(7) or 2B(4)";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (b), for "person specified in regulation 2(4)" substitute "relevant person".
- (5) After paragraph (10) insert—
  - "(11) In paragraph (7), "relevant person" has the same meaning as in Part 1 of these Regulations.".